US Racing

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon's

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’s class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf
for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Perfect GPA Selection.
$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
© = Poor Favorite Pick.




3/3/17 FG (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.75

3/3/17 FG (Race 2)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.69

3/3/17 FG (Race 3)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.43

3/3/[17 FG (Race 4)
8.3 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.75

3/3/17 FG (Race 5)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.88

313117 FG (Race 6)

= 00 N O O A W DN =2 O a B ODN =2 N PR WO DN =2 00 N R WD S, R W DN -

SHARP CLARK (5-2)
RUNAWAY IDE (9-2)
MUSKRAT (7-2)

PETER'S HEART (5-1)
DAPPER JACK (3-1)
DEALER'S ETBAUER (8-1)
PLATINUM KITTY (8-1)
SUNNY SISTER (12-1)
REINE DES ANIMAUX (5-2)
MISS HALOACTIF (8-1)
THE THRILL IS ON (2-1)
CLEVERIUS (30-1)
ANYTIME BABY (10-1)
HIGH HEELED (9-2)
BLAZING SENSATION (4-1)
OUR FOOLISH GIRL (6-1)
NEW ORLEANS SPICE (5-2)
LOVEDATBABY (8-1)

WAR SPIRIT (6-1)

RITA'S FIFTY SEVEN (3-1)
JUST CRUISING (6-1)
BLUEGRASS BEAT (5-2)
MAL GUAPO (8-1)
IRONCLAD (9-2)
WILDWOOD DANCER (6-1)
TOUGH CUSTOMER (2-1)
ZANDER ZONE (4-1)
ROSE'S ASSET (9-2)

MINE YOURS AN OURS (7-2)
DIVA'S RANSOM (3-1)
NYLA GIRL (15-1)

SONG OF DIXIE (9-2)
STRIKING FEMME (6-1)
WELL SPOKEN (12-1)
ALAMO STAR (3-1)
MADAKET MILLIE (3-1)

Speed

B+
D+
B+

B+
B+
C+

B+

Class

Fr

D1t

W O W U O »r» X m T -
- -

O W m » O MM O W
- S5 5 5 5 S

Jockey
ALBARADORJ

SAEZ GABRIEL
PEDROZA MARCELINO
HERNANDEZ COLBY J
TORRES F C
RIQUELME J

GRAHAM J

MURRILL MITCHELL
GEROUX FLORENT
MENA M

VALDIVIA J JR
DOMINGUEZ JOEL
PEDROZA MARCELINO
ALBARADORJ
ALBARADORJ
MURRILL MITCHELL
MCMAHON C J
HERNANDEZ COLBY J
BRIDGMOHAN S X
TORRES F C
MOJICAR JR
MURRILL MITCHELL
ALBARADORJ
TORRES F C
FLORESDR

MENA M

GRAHAM J

TORRES F C
MURRILL MITCHELL
RIQUELME J
PEDROZA MARCELINO
GEROUX FLORENT
VELAZQUEZ DENNY
KAY WINSTON R
HERNANDEZ COLBY J
MCMAHON C J

Grade Trainer

w

O O MmO >» U O OO0 W W O W O O oo O 0O OO W w o "M wow>» 0O O o O oo

VIATOR DWIGHT J
RAMIREZ EDUARDO
ARNDT THEODORE
ORLANDO PETER L
DUCOING STURGES J
LADNER HERMAN
HODGES JAMES E
HOLLAND MERVIN
FLINT STEVE

MEAUX JASON H
FAUCHEUX RON
WILLIAMS KEVIN M
HUTCHINSON RONDA
DUCOING STURGES J
BOURQUE WARREN
ALONZO HOWARD
LUDWIG JAMES B
ARCENEAUX VICTOR
FOSTER JOSEPH M
DUHON JOSEPH O
GOMEZ JORGE
JONES J LARRY
BOURGEOIS KEITH
DUCOING STURGES J
BECKER SCOTT
FAUCHEUX RON
WALSH BRENDAN P
HOLLAND MERVIN
MARTIN DEBRA A
DANDRIDGE COURTNEY JR
LEGGIO FRANK
RICHARDS CORALE A
THOMAS LEE
THOMAS REECE
ARCENEAUX VICTOR
GLYSHAW TIM

Grade

O U m W O O

W W > O W > U O W O MmO

-n

O 0O o0 o0 o w

Form
vvv

v

v

v

v

vvvvy

vvvYy
vvv

Vv v

Fitness

225
2.50
1.25
2.00
1.75
0.75
1.50
1.00
3.00
2.00
2.50
0.50
1.00
2.00
1.50
1.50
1.25
1.75
1.25
1.50
1.25
3.25
2.75
1.75
3.00
3.25
2.50
1.75
2.00
1.25
1.50
2.50
2.75
0.75
2.50
1.50




8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.46

3/3/17 FG (Race 7)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.50

3/3/17 FG (Race 8)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.28

3/3/17 FG (Race 9)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.13

©W 00 N O O A W DN =2 00 N OO TR W N SO 00N A WDN a2 N W DN

_
o

YUM YUM (9-2)
MARYBLUEEYES (10-1)
LEMON SONG (5-2)

LYNN WON'T TELL (20-1)
BACK PAGE STAR (4-1)
HARBOR JEDI (6-1)

BAM BAM BRYAN (3-1)
HALO REDDING (20-1)

SEAN (6-1)

DESTINATOR (6-1)

DEADLY RULER (9-2)
FAREWELL TIME (4-1)
EIGHTS WILD (10-1)

REAL TIME (12-1)

IT'S MIKE'S TURN (6-1)
IMPRESSIVE STUDENT (3-1)
IL EST VITE (15-1)

BIG MAURICE (6-1)

SAVED AT SEA (4-1)

OFF ON HOLIDAY (15-1)
PADDY O'LIONEL (10-1)
MARCO MISCHIEF (7-2)
LUCKY ANDY (7-2)

EYE LOVE MICHAEL (10-1)
HENDERSON COUNTRY (5-1)
MITCHNJOHNNY (12-1)
CONQUEST PLAYMISTY (8-1)
MASTERS DEGREE (9-2)
SALENGO (8-1)

ONE MILLION (20-1)
ARSENALOFDEMOCRACY (7-2)
JSLOOKOVRURSHOULDA (8-1)
PHISH FAN (9-2)

B+

B+
B+

B+

B+

B+

C+
B+

B+

C+

B+

B+

C+

B+

c?t
AT
D1t

MURRILL MITCHELL
RIQUELME J

SAEZ GABRIEL
ALBARADORJ
VALDIVIAJ JR
TORRES F C
HERNANDEZ COLBY J
LOUVIERE WYATT
TORRES F C
FLORESDR
HERNANDEZ B J JR
MURRILL MITCHELL
SAEZ GABRIEL
BRIDGMOHAN S X
GEROUX FLORENT
GRAHAM J
ALBARADORJ
HERNANDEZ COLBY J
GEROUX FLORENT
MURRILL MITCHELL
HERNANDEZ B J JR
PEDROZA MARCELINO
MENA M
BRIDGMOHAN S X
HERNANDEZ COLBY J
MURRILL MITCHELL
TORRES F C

KAY WINSTON R
MOJICAR JR
VELAZQUEZ DENNY
GEROUX FLORENT
MCMAHON C J
PEDROZA MARCELINO

O O >» O UM OOOO ®®WOU OO >» O W O >» OO O U W OO U Ww wOo oo

STIDHAM MICHAEL
MARGOLIS STEPHEN R
SHARP JOE

VIATOR DWIGHT J
ROUSSEL LOUIS J IlI
BRUEGGEMANN ROGER
STALL ALBERT M JR
MEAUX PATRICK
ROUSSEL LOUIS J IlI
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
FOLEY GREG

ALONZO HOWARD
DAVID SAMB JR
ORLANDO PETER L
AMOSS THOMAS M
NICKS MORRIS G
DELAHOUSSAYE GLENN
FOSTER JOSEPH M
AMOSS THOMAS M
RICHARDS CORALE A
HODGES JAMES E
GABRIEL LEO JR
CALHOUN WILLIAM BRET
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
GLYSHAW TIM
RICHARDS CORALE A
GLYSHAW TIM

ALONZO HOWARD
ENGLER JEFF

GOMEZ JORGE

AMOSS THOMAS M
BROBERG KARL
GABRIEL LEO JR

> W W O W O W

O O O >» W

W W >» O OO OO O >» 0 WO O >» O O >

Vv v
Vv v

vvvvy

vvv

vvv

Vv v

vvv
vvv

vvv

v

3.00
225
3.00
225
3.25
2.00
1.50
UK
1.75
2.75
2.00
1.75
1.75
UK
2.00
2.50
225
2.00
3.50
1.75
1.50
2.00
2.75
3.25
1.75
2.00
225
1.50
2.00
1.25
3.50
225
1.50

Bl 0 B BN Ofn




