

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks ( $\checkmark$ ) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

**GPA:** A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

**Bet:** Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

= Perfect GPA Selection.

= Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
3/3/17 FG (Race 1)	1	SHARP CLARK (5-2)	В	D	ALBARADO R J	В	VIATOR DWIGHT J	С	111	• • •	2.25	Р
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	RUNAWAY IDE (9-2)	B+	D↑	SAEZ GABRIEL	С	RAMIREZ EDUARDO	Α		•	2.50	W
Average GPA: 1.75	3	MUSKRAT (7-2)	C+	С	PEDROZA MARCELINO	D	ARNDT THEODORE	F		• •	1.25	
	4	PETER'S HEART (5-1)	В	В	HERNANDEZ COLBY J	С	ORLANDO PETER L				2.00	S
	5	DAPPER JACK (3-1)	C+	С	TORRES F C	D	DUCOING STURGES J	С		• • •	1.75	
	6	DEALER'S ETBAUER (8-1)	С	F↑	RIQUELME J	D	LADNER HERMAN			• • •	0.75	
3/3/17 FG (Race 2)	1	PLATINUM KITTY (8-1)	C+	F	GRAHAM J	С	HODGES JAMES E	С		• •	1.50	
8.0 furlongs (turf)	2	SUNNY SISTER (12-1)	D	D↑	MURRILL MITCHELL	С	HOLLAND MERVIN			• • •	1.00	
Average GPA: 1.69	3	REINE DES ANIMAUX (5-2)	В	В	GEROUX FLORENT	Α	FLINT STEVE	С	<b>11</b>	•	3.00	W
	4	MISS HALOACTIF (8-1)	В	D	MENA M	В	MEAUX JASON H	D			2.00	
	5	THE THRILL IS ON (2-1)	В	D	VALDIVIA J JR	В	FAUCHEUX RON	В		•	2.50	Р
	6	CLEVERIUS (30-1)	С	F↑	DOMINGUEZ JOEL	F	WILLIAMS KEVIN M	F		•	0.50	
	7	ANYTIME BABY (10-1)	С	F	PEDROZA MARCELINO	D	HUTCHINSON RONDA	D		• •	1.00	
	8	HIGH HEELED (9-2)	C+	D	ALBARADO R J	В	DUCOING STURGES J	С		• • •	2.00	
3/3/17 FG (Race 3)	1	<b>BLAZING SENSATION (4-1)</b>	B+	F↑	ALBARADO R J	В	BOURQUE WARREN		11	• •	1.50	
5.5 furlongs (main)	2	OUR FOOLISH GIRL (6-1)	C+	F	MURRILL MITCHELL	С	ALONZO HOWARD	С		• • •	1.50	
Average GPA: 1.43	3	<b>NEW ORLEANS SPICE (5-2)</b>	В	D	MCMAHON C J	D	LUDWIG JAMES B	F	11	• • •	1.25	
	4	LOVEDATBABY (8-1)	В	F↑	HERNANDEZ COLBY J	С	ARCENEAUX VICTOR	С		• •	1.75	W
	5	WAR SPIRIT (6-1)			BRIDGMOHAN S X	С	FOSTER JOSEPH M	В			1.25	
	6	RITA'S FIFTY SEVEN (3-1)	В	F	TORRES F C	D	DUHON JOSEPH O	С		• • •	1.50	
	7	JUST CRUISING (6-1)	В	F	MOJICA R JR	D	GOMEZ JORGE	D		• • •	1.25	
3/3/17 FG (Race 4)	1	BLUEGRASS BEAT (5-2)	B+	Α	MURRILL MITCHELL	С	JONES J LARRY	Α	11	• •	3.25	Р
8.3 furlongs (main)	2	MAL GUAPO (8-1)	D+	Α	ALBARADO R J	В	BOURGEOIS KEITH	В		• •	2.75	
Average GPA: 2.75	3	IRONCLAD (9-2)	B+	D↑	TORRES F C	D	DUCOING STURGES J	С		• •	1.75	
	4	WILDWOOD DANCER (6-1)	Α	D	FLORES D R	В	BECKER SCOTT	A	<b>✓</b>	•	3.00	S
	5	TOUGH CUSTOMER (2-1)	Α	В	MENA M	В	FAUCHEUX RON	В	1111	• •	3.25	Р
	6	ZANDER ZONE (4-1)	В	С	GRAHAM J	С	WALSH BRENDAN P	В		• •	2.50	
3/3/17 FG (Race 5)	1	ROSE'S ASSET (9-2)	B+	В↑	TORRES F C	D	HOLLAND MERVIN			• • •	1.75	
5.5 furlongs (main)	2	MINE YOURS AN OURS (7-2)	B+	В	MURRILL MITCHELL	С	MARTIN DEBRA A	F		• •	2.00	
Average GPA: 1.88	3	DIVA'S RANSOM (8-1)	C+	С↑	RIQUELME J	D	DANDRIDGE COURTNEY JR			• • •	1.25	
	4	NYLA GIRL (15-1)	С	F↑	PEDROZA MARCELINO	D	LEGGIO FRANK	В		•	1.50	
	5	SONG OF DIXIE (9-2)	В	D↑	GEROUX FLORENT	A	RICHARDS CORALE A	С	1111	• •	2.50	S
	6	STRIKING FEMME (6-1)	В	<b>A</b> ↑	VELAZQUEZ DENNY	С	THOMAS LEE	С	111	• •	2.75	W
	7	WELL SPOKEN (12-1)	D	F↑	KAY WINSTON R	F	THOMAS REECE	С		• •	0.75	
	8	ALAMO STAR (3-1)	B+	В	HERNANDEZ COLBY J	С	ARCENEAUX VICTOR	С			2.50	S
3/3/17 FG (Race 6)	1	MADAKET MILLIE (3-1)	В	D↑	MCMAHON C J	D	GLYSHAW TIM	D	111	• •	1.50	

8.0 furlongs (turf)	2	YUM YUM (9-2)	B+	A	MURRILL MITCHELL	С	STIDHAM MICHAEL	В		•	3.00	S
Average GPA: 2.46	3	MARYBLUEEYES (10-1)	Α	C ↑	RIQUELME J	D	MARGOLIS STEPHEN R	С	111	• •	2.25	
	4	LEMON SONG (5-2)	В	<b>A</b> ↑	SAEZ GABRIEL	С	SHARP JOE	В	111	• •	3.00	S
	5	LYNN WON'T TELL (20-1)	В	D↑	ALBARADO R J	В	VIATOR DWIGHT J	С	✓	• •	2.25	
	6	BACK PAGE STAR (4-1)	B+	A	VALDIVIA J JR	В	ROUSSEL LOUIS J III	В		•	3.25	W
	7	HARBOR JEDI (6-1)	B+	D	TORRES F C	D	BRUEGGEMANN ROGER	В	1111	•	2.00	
3/3/17 FG (Race 7)	1	BAM BAM BRYAN (3-1)			HERNANDEZ COLBY J	С	STALL ALBERT M JR	Α			1.50	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	HALO REDDING (20-1)			LOUVIERE WYATT	D	MEAUX PATRICK				UK	
Average GPA: 1.50	3	SEAN (6-1)	B+	F	TORRES F C	D	ROUSSEL LOUIS J III	В	✓	• •	1.75	
	4	DESTINATOR (6-1)	B+	D↑	FLORES D R	В	ASMUSSEN STEVEN M	A		• • •	2.75	W
	5	DEADLY RULER (9-2)	A	D	HERNANDEZ B J JR	D	FOLEY GREG	С	111	• •	2.00	S
	6	FAREWELL TIME (4-1)	B+	F	MURRILL MITCHELL	С	ALONZO HOWARD	С		• •	1.75	
	7	EIGHTS WILD (10-1)	В	F↑	SAEZ GABRIEL	С	DAVID SAM B JR	С	111	• •	1.75	
	8	REAL TIME (12-1)			BRIDGMOHAN S X	С	ORLANDO PETER L				UK	
	9	IT'S MIKE'S TURN (6-1)	F	F	GEROUX FLORENT	Α	AMOSS THOMAS M	Α		• •	2.00	S
3/3/17 FG (Race 8)	1	IMPRESSIVE STUDENT (3-1)	A	C↑	GRAHAM J	С	NICKS MORRIS G	С	111	• •	2.50	S
8.0 furlongs (turf)	2	IL EST VITE (15-1)	A	F↑	ALBARADO R J	В	DELAHOUSSAYE GLENN	С		• • •	2.25	
Average GPA: 2.28	3	BIG MAURICE (6-1)	C+	D	HERNANDEZ COLBY J	С	FOSTER JOSEPH M	В		• • •	2.00	
	4	SAVED AT SEA (4-1)	B+	В	GEROUX FLORENT	A	AMOSS THOMAS M	A		• • •	3.50	W
	5	OFF ON HOLIDAY (15-1)	В	F↑	MURRILL MITCHELL	С	RICHARDS CORALE A	С		• •	1.75	
	6	PADDY O'LIONEL (10-1)	B+	F	HERNANDEZ B J JR	D	HODGES JAMES E	С		•	1.50	
	7	MARCO MISCHIEF (7-2)	C+	С	PEDROZA MARCELINO	D	GABRIEL LEO JR	В		• •	2.00	
	8	LUCKY ANDY (7-2)	B+	С	MENA M	В	CALHOUN WILLIAM BRET	В		• •	2.75	Р
3/3/17 FG (Race 9)	1	<b>EYE LOVE MICHAEL (10-1)</b>	A	В↑	BRIDGMOHAN S X	С	ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C	A	111	• •	3.25	Р
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	<b>HENDERSON COUNTRY (5-1)</b>	B+	D	HERNANDEZ COLBY J	С	GLYSHAW TIM	D	111	• • •	1.75	
Average GPA: 2.13	3	MITCHNJOHNNY (12-1)	В	D	MURRILL MITCHELL	С	RICHARDS CORALE A	С		• •	2.00	
	4	<b>CONQUEST PLAYMISTY (8-1)</b>	A	В↑	TORRES F C	D	GLYSHAW TIM	D	111		2.25	
	5	MASTERS DEGREE (9-2)	В	D	KAY WINSTON R	F	ALONZO HOWARD	С		• •	1.50	
	6	SALENGO (8-1)	C+	Α	MOJICA R JR	D	ENGLER JEFF	D		• • •	2.00	
	7	ONE MILLION (20-1)	D	D↑	VELAZQUEZ DENNY	С	GOMEZ JORGE	D		• •	1.25	
	8	ARSENALOFDEMOCRACY (7-2)	A	<b>C</b> ↑	GEROUX FLORENT	Α	AMOSS THOMAS M	A			3.50	W
	9	JSLOOKOVRURSHOULDA (8-1)	B+	С	MCMAHON C J	D	BROBERG KARL	В	<b>11</b>	• • •	2.25	
	10	PHISH FAN (9-2)	С	F	PEDROZA MARCELINO	D	GABRIEL LEO JR	В			1.50	